

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

As a result of the completed Evaluation and Negotiation Phases for the Invitation to Negotiate FGCC-24/25-07 for a Compulsive or Addictive Gambling Prevention Program, the Florida Gaming Control Commission intends to award to the Kindbridge Research Institute.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post a bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

A notice of intent to protest must be received by the Florida Gaming Control Commission, with notice given to the Florida Gaming Control's General Counsel for the intent to protest, within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes.

The mailing and hand delivery address is:

Florida Gaming Control Commission Attention: General Counsel's Office 4070 Esplanade Way Suite 250 Tallahassee, FL 32399